Certification by State or Local Official of PHA Plans Consistency with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan

I, Timothy J. Goetzinger , the Chief, Finance and Administration Official's Name Official's Title

certify that the 5-Year PHA Plan and/or Annual PHA Plan of the

Housing Opportunities Commission of Montgomery County, Maryland PHA Name

is consistent with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan and the Analysis of

Impediments (AI) to Fair Housing Choice of the

Montgomery County Department of Housing and Community Affairs

Local Jurisdiction Name

pursuant to 24 CFR Part 91.

Provide a description of how the PHA Plan is consistent with the Consolidated Plan or State Consolidated Plan and the AI.

The activities to be undertaken by HOC in FY22 are consistent with the Montgomery County DHCA's Consolidated Plan. These include the continued conversion of HOC's Public Housing (PH) portfolio to Project-Based Rental Assistance (PBRA) and Project-Based Voucher (PBV) units under the RAD program. HOC's RAD conversion project is expected to finish in 2021. All activities will comply with HOC's commitment to affirmatively further fair housing.

I hereby certify that all the information stated herein, as well as any information provided in the accompaniment herewith, is true and accurate. **Warning:** HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010, 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Name of Authorized Official	Title
Timothy J. Goetzinger	Chief, Finance and Administration
Signature	Date
Timothy J. Goetzinger	1/27/2021